

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.577 OF 2002

Savita Prakash MayekarApplicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents.

Mr. S.V. Marwadi for the Applicant.

Mr. S.S. Hulke, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 1st FEBRUARY, 2021.

PC.:-

Not before A.S. Gadkari, J.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)