

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 577 OF 2002

Mrs. Savita Prakash Mayekar Applicant
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra and anr. Respondents

None for the Applicant.
Mr. T.G. Khan, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 06th NOVEMBER, 2025

P. C. :-

- . None present for the Applicant.
- 2) Record indicates that rule was granted on 14/02/2003. Thereafter, the Revision Application was listed for final hearing. However, none present for the Applicant. Hence, issue bailable warrant against the Applicant in the sum of Rs.50,000/-, returnable on 11/12/2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

Digitally
signed by
PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI
Date:
2025.11.07
10:42:47
+0530