

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 577 of 2002

Savita Prakash Mayekar

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Ms A A Deshmukh, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Mr R V Dighe i/b Mr A S Rao, for Respondent No.2.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 19 January 2026

P.C.:

. The office note dated 3 December 2025 shows that bailable warrant was issued against the applicant and its execution is awaited.

2. Stand over to 3 February 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)