

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 577 of 2002

Savita Prakash Mayekar ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Rohit P Mahadik i/b Mr Satish Kalke, for the Applicant.

Ms A A Deshmukh, APP, for the Respondent / State.

None for Respondent No.2.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 6 March 2026

P.C.:

. Mr Rohit Mahadik, the learned Counsel appears on behalf of the applicant.

2. In view of the above,ailable warrant issued against the applicant stands cancelled and recalled.

3. None present for respondent No.2.

4. Stand over to 24 April 2026.

5. Meanwhile, the office to ensure that the record and proceedings are received on or before the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)